FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-15-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

B.D.d.R

12/

100922427

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 09101998				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Index Stock Photography, Inc.	Month Day Year				
Name Index Stock Photography, Inc.	09101998				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership A Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Index Stock Imagery, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Company					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 23 West 18th Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA 10011				
City  Congral Portnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/1998 DNGUYEN 00000318 75298805					
11/1008 BACHYEN AAAAA218 752088A5					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618	В
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OMB OCE 1	0007	

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Addi C33 (iiile 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 3	03-333-3010				
Name	Leslie P. Kramer,						
Addross (: a)							
Address (line 1)	Dorr, Carson, Sloa	Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	3010 East 6th Avenue						
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80206						
Address (line 4)							
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2				
	including any attachments		<u>"                                    </u>				
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	• • •				
	emark Application Numbe		ration Number(s)				
75298805	75371041 75	371787 1999573	2023808 2023870				
		2033582	2085401				
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 8				
Fee Amount		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):					
Method of		osed X Deposit Account X	\$ 215.00				
Deposit Ad		beposit Account A					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 04-1414							
		•					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Leslie P.	Vromor	Dosin P. Warner	Dar. 9, 1998				
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

STATE OF DELAWASE 19 AM NCR PILE 734-1450 DELAWASE OF CORPORATIONS

FAX NO. 3027341476

2.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INDEX:STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Index Stock Photography. Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Index Stock Imagery, Inc."

SECOND: That the inforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 216 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and attested by its Secretary, this 9th day of September, 1998.

Bahar Gidwani, Chief Executive Officer

Bahar Gidwani, Secretary

### State of Deluware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INDEX STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INDEX STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, INC." TO "INDEX STOCK IMAGERY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION:

2260868 8100

DATE

981351967

9295839

09-10-98

TOTAL P.03

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant and Registrant: Index Stock Imagery, Inc.

Trademark: IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE

Reg. No: 1,999,573 Issued: Sept. 10, 1996

Trademark: IMAGINE A GREAT IMAGE AND DESIGN

Reg. No.: 2,023,808 Issued: Dec. 17, 1996

Trademark: DESIGN OF RINGED GLOBE

Reg. No.: 2,023,870 Issued: Dec. 17, 1996

Trademark: STOCK IMAGERY

Reg. No.: 2,033,582 Issued: Jan. 28, 1997

Trademark: DESIGN OF GLOBE WITH DANCERS

Reg. No.: 2,085,401 Issued: Aug. 5, 1997

Trademark: IMAGE DEPOT Ser. No.: 75/298,805 Filed: May 27, 1997

Trademark: IMAGEGATE AND DESIGN

Ser. No.: 75/371,041 Filed: Oct. 10, 1997

Trademark: IMAGEGATE Ser. No.: 75/371,787 Filed: Oct. 10, 1997

### REQUEST TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached Change of Name document for the above-identified trademark registrations and applications. Enclosed is a check for \$215,00 for the recording fee.

Respectfully submitted,

DORR, CARSON, SLOAN & BIRNEY, P.C.

Date: Dec. 9, 1998

Leslie P. Kramer, Esq.

3010 East 6th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80206 (303) 333-3010

### Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Leslie P. Kramer

EE784673674US

"Express Mail" Label Number

Jeslin P. Waner

**RECORDED: 12/10/1998** 

Date of Deposit Doc. 9, 1998